

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10720 of 2025

=====

MOINALI MAKHDUMAHMED BUKHARI & ANR.

Versus

STATE BANK OF INDIA, CHAIRMAN & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR VAIBHAV A VYAS(2896) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

MR SHALIN MEHTA SENIOR ADVOCATE FOR MR RITURAJ M MEENA(3224)
for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 10/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned Senior Advocate Mr. Shalin Mehta for
learned Advocate Mr. Rituraj Meena appearing for the respondents, list on
17.07.2026.

NIRU

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)